## Utah Wildlife Board Meeting

## June 3, 2021, Electronic Meeting

The Board Meeting will stream live at <a href="https://youtu.be/9QV-CweVldl">https://youtu.be/9QV-CweVldl</a>

## **AGENDA**

## Thursday, June 3, 2021, 9:00 A.M.

1. Approval of Agenda– Byron Bateman, Chairman
ACTION

2. Approval of Minutes– Byron Bateman, Chairman

3. Old Business/Action Log

– Kevin Albrecht, Vice-Chair

4. DWR Update– Rory Reynolds, DWR Director

5. HB 295 Waterfowl Rule Amendments- Blair Stringham, Migratory Game Bird Program Coordinator

6. R657-39 Electronic Meetings Rule Amendments ACTION

7. Electronic/In-person Meeting Process Update

– Ashley Green, Assistant Director

Staci Coons, Wildlife Board Coordinator

- Kyle Maynard, Assistant Attorney General

8. Conservation Permit List – 3 year permits
- Justin Shannon, Wildlife Section Chief

9. CWMU Advisory Committee Vacancies- Justin Shannon, Wildlife Section Chief

10. Parker Sage Grouse Hunt Closure- Heather Talley, Upland Game Coordinator

Time Certain 1:00 pm

11. Wildlife Board Hearing – Mr. Clifford Stubbs

12. Other Business CONTINGENT

- Byron Bateman, Chairman

Election of Chair and Vice Chair

Due to the continued presence of COVID-19 in Utah and associated public health and safety risks, large public gatherings are still strongly discouraged by the CDC and many local health departments. Based on these risks and recommendations, the Division of Wildlife Resources and the chair of this public body have determined that Regional Advisory Council and Wildlife Board meetings will continue in a purely electronic format for the time being. Anyone wishing to comment on agenda topics in future meetings or to observe this meeting may do so by logging on to the Division's webpage at <a href="https://wildlife.utah.gov/feedback.html">https://wildlife.utah.gov/feedback.html</a> where instructions and links are provided.